
Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Page 1 of 2

#

Contractor:

1)

2)

3)

4)

1)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)
CO2-1 NA

CO2-2 NA

CO2-3 NA

CO1-4 NA

Contract Change Order

Project Number: 161709

2

Project Name: Downtown Main St. Streetscapes Ph. IV

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed 
and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Item Description

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Work Order Quantities 

The below noted associated costs are a result to the unforceen field changes regarding additional programming for the audio system to 
allow for adjustments to the music and control of rack mounted to the PC. This request was issued by Parks Department. The below noted 
costs are complete installed price including all materials, labor, bonding, and appropriate markups.  

Project Location: Mainstreet between Galveston and Detroit

Tri-Star Construction LLC

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Change in Contractual Project Time:
Due to unforeceen scheduling issues during construction as well as unforeceen design conflicts, the contract day count shall be amended 
by 157 Days bringing the contract time to 317 Calendar Days. 

Date of Application: Tuesday, July 25, 2017

 Submitted By: Andrew Long

Audio System Modifications LS 2,035.00$             1 2,035.00$                                

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

The below noted associated costs are a result to the unforceen field changes regarding to the Detroit and Main Street intersection revisions 
per the areas of responsabilities details attached within. The costs associated encompase the work that had to be removed and replaced 
during the revisions of the intersection. The below noted costs are complete installed price including all materials, labor, bonding, and 
appropriate markups.  

The below noted associated costs are a result to the unforceen field changes regarding the required profile milling to the north and south 
sides of the Detroit and Main intersection per the Revision #2 plan sheets.  The below noted costs are complete installed price including 
all materials, labor, bonding, and appropriate markups.  

Reconciling Changes: Due to site conditions varying from design perameters, field adjustments of the plan quantites by the city contract 
administrator was authorized. These changes in quantities are summerized on the attached "Project Final Quantites Report". The listed 
change order cost is to adjust the original contract value to the reflected installed contract value. 

CO2-1:CO2-3 Documentation; Final QTY 
Report

LS 11,096.50$           1 11,096.50$                              

-$                                        

Detroit Intersection Re-work

Profile Milling at Detroit & Main Intersection LS 11,000.00$           1 11,000.00$                              

Reconcile Contract Changes LS 315,945.70$        1 315,945.70$                           

Total Change Cost: 340,077.20$                       



Public Contract
Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department
 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Page 2 of 2

2

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

Current Change Order:
Total Cost of Change Orders:

Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:
Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:104,530.80$                   2.10%

Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Name

Timothy S Robins, PE
Name

Alex Mills, PE

340,077.20$                   Amended Contract Amount:

Change Order Authorization
340,077.20$                   

Percent Change in Contract:

4,988,002.23$                 
5,408,478.73$                 

8.43%

80,399.30$                     

420,476.50$                   

This Change is Executed Through:

 in the sum of: Change Order # has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

or
This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on : Tuesday, August 15, 2017

Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Signature DateName



















trobins
Line

trobins
Typewritten Text
$315,945.70




















	Streetscapes IV Change Order #2.pdf
	Contract Change Order Form




